503386290 07/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3432914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEIL CHARLES DRING	06/11/2015
LEE NMN BURROWES	06/11/2015
ELAINE ALICE MARIE BAXTER	06/11/2015
JULIEN CLAUDE PLOS	06/11/2015
ALASTAIR ROBERT EDWARD MACGREGOR	06/11/2015
ADAM GASZTON HORVATH	06/11/2015
MADHURI JAYANT KHANOLKAR	06/15/2015
JITEN ODHAVJI DIHORA	06/11/2015
ZERLINA GUZDAR DUBOIS	07/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY
Street Address:	ATTENTION: CHIEF PATENT COUNSEL
Internal Address:	ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14734151

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)386-3929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139833449

Email: caldwell.ja.2@pg.com

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA

Address Line 2: CENTRAL DOCKETING, CENTRAL BLDG., C8

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13375M

> REEL: 036088 FRAME: 0914 503386290

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARRIE MORGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie Morgan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2015
Total Attachments: 24	
source=13375MASGN#page1.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page2.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page3.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page4.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page5.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page6.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page7.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page8.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page9.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page10.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page11.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page12.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page13.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page14.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page15.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page16.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page17.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page18.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page19.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page20.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page21.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page22.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page23.tif	
source=13375MASGN#page24.tif	

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the unders	igned inventor(s) h	erewith declare t	hat I am the so	ole inventor/we
are the joint inventors and I/we have	e made certain inv	vention(s), as set	forth in a pat	ent application
(including industrial designs and u	tility models), who	ether claimed or	unclaimed, er	ntitled Articles
Providing Long Lasting Fragran	ices, Attorney's	Docket No. 1	3375M and	filed in the
United States	Patent Office as	Number	14/734,151	, on
	(I/we grant the			
authorized thereby, the power to ins				
document when ascertained.)		v	**	

Neil Charles DRING of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Lee (NMN) BURROWES of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Elaine Alice Marie BAXTER of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Madhuri Jayant KHANOLKAR of 70 Biopolis St., Singapore 138547, Singapore;
Julien Claude PLOS of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Alastair Robert Edward MACGREGOR of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;

Jiten Odhavji DIHORA of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, United States:

Adam Gaszton HORVATH of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom Zerlina Guzdar DUBOIS of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, United States:

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number $\frac{14/734,151}{1}$ to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: NEIL CHAPLES JR. 26	11 JUNE 2015
Neil Charles DRING	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I,	and execute the above assignment. I make this thought that it is of the same force and effect as
DANNI TOWER	- Lange
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Le Borrons	11th June 2015.
Signed: 2017/W03 Lee (NMN) BURROWES	Date Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I, HARIA (COLUMN) BURROWES duly si this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with statements herein may be punishable by law.	and knowing that it is of the same force and
MALIA LOCKYER Witness printed name	44
verrens furtition mains	Witness signature

Signed: Elaure Alice Maire Bu	xtes // June 145
Elaine Alice Marie BAXTER	No // June 1/15 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
this Statement conscientiously believing it to b	(name of witness), declare that I was personally duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make the and knowing that it is of the same force and with the knowledge that knowingly making false
MARIA LOWD	
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Circo S.	
Signed: Madhuri Jayant KHANOLKAR	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
make this Statement conscientiously believing it t	(name of witness), declare that I was personally AR duly sign and execute the above assignment. It is of the same force and d with the knowledge that knowingly making false
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed: Julien Claude PLOS Julien Claude PLOS	<u>ll june 2015</u> Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
argrenient conscientionsly believing it to be ture a	name of witness), declare that I was personally gn and execute the above assignment. I make this nd knowing that it is of the same force and effect as knowledge that knowingly making false statements
MARIA LUNIO	
MARIA LOND Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Assair loke of Edward Machaeler Alastair Robert Edward MACGREGOR	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Alastair Robert Edward Massignment. I make this Statement conscientiously	same of witness), declare that I was personally IACGREGOR duly sign and execute the above believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the firmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly by law.
LYNETTE HOLLAND	Lyndre AH UNILI
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Jiten Odhavji DIHORA	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Jiten Odhavji DIHORA d Statement conscientiously believing it to be tr	name of witness), declare that I was personallially sign and execute the above assignment. I make this and knowing that it is of the same force and effect at the knowledge that knowingly making false statements
Witness printed name	Witness signature
C. JOAN GASSTON HORNA	-u 11 1 2 201
Signed: ADAH GASETON HOLVAT Adam Gaszton HORVATH	H Jane 2015 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
his Statement conscientiously believing it to	_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally H duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make be true and knowing that it is of the same force and and with the knowledge that knowingly making false
SOPHIA CHAN	
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Zerlina Guzdar DUBOIS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Statement conscientiously believing it to	(name of witness), declare that I was personally BOIS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements
Witness printed name	Witness signature

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersign	ed inventor(s) herewith declar	e that I am the sole inventor/we
are the joint inventors and I/we have a	made certain invention(s), as	set forth in a patent application
(including industrial designs and utility	ty models), whether claimed	or unclaimed, entitled Articles
Providing Long Lasting Fragrance	s, Attorney's Docket No.	13375M and filed in the
United States F	Patent Office as Number	14/734,151 on
T 0 0017		med assignee and/or any person
authorized thereby, the power to insert		2 0 2
document when ascertained.)	•	

Neil Charles DRING of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom; Lee (NMN) BURROWES of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom; Elaine Alice Marie BAXTER of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom; Madhuri Jayant KHANOLKAR of 70 Biopolis St., Singapore 138547, Singapore; Julien Claude PLOS of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom; Alastair Robert Edward MACGREGOR of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United

Alastair Robert Edward MACGREGOR of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;

Jiten Odhavji DIHORA of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, United States;

Adam Gaszton HORVATH of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom Zerlina Guzdar DUBOIS of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, United States:

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number $\frac{14/734,151}{1200}$ to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application (SPATENT)

REEL: 036088 FRAME: 0922

Signed:	
Neil Charles DRING	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Neil Charles DRIN Statement conscientiously believing it to	(name of witness), declare that I was personall G duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect a with the knowledge that knowingly making false statement
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Lee (NMN) BURROWES	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Lee (NMN) BURRO this Statement conscientiously believing	(name of witness), declare that I was personally DWES duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force another, and with the knowledge that knowingly making falso aw.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Elaine Alice Marie BAXTER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I,	duly sign and execute the above assignment. I mal- true and knowing that it is of the same force ar
Witness printed name	Witness signature
. 3	
Signed: Mkarolkal	15 June 2015
Madhuri Jayant KHANOLKAR	15 June 2015. Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
make this Statement conscientiously believing it to	name of witness), declare that I was personally AR duly sign and execute the above assignment. be true and knowing that it is of the same force and with the knowledge that knowingly making false.
RSTER S FAJARDO Witness printed name	4/5
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed: Julien Claude PLOS	Date
Julien Chadae i 2005	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Julien Claude PLOS duly Statement conscientiously believing it to be true	(name of witness), declare that I was personally sign and execute the above assignment. I make this and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as the knowledge that knowingly making false statements
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Alastair Robert Edward MACGREGOR	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Alastair Robert Edward assignment. I make this Statement consciention	(name of witness), declare that I was personally MACGREGOR duly sign and execute the above a sly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the raffirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly ble by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	77.50
Jiten Odhavji DIHORA	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Statement conscientiously believing it to be	(name of witness), declare that I was personally duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect at the knowledge that knowingly making false statement
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Adam Gaszton HORVATH	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
this Statement conscientiously believing it	(name of witness), declare that I was personally ATH duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and in, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Attorney Docket Number 13375M Page 6 of 6

Signed:	
Zerlina Guzdar DUBOIS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I.	(name of witness), declare that I was personally
	DUBOIS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as
if made under oath or affirmation, a	and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements
herein may be punishable by law.	
Witness printed name	Witness signature

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersig	ned inventor(s) herewith declar	re that I am the sole invent	or/we
are the joint inventors and I/we have	made certain invention(s), as	set forth in a patent applic	cation
(including industrial designs and uti	ity models), whether claimed	or unclaimed, entitled A	rticles
Providing Long Lasting Fragranc	es, Attorney's Docket No.	13375M and filed in	the
United States	Patent Office as Number	14/734,151	_, on
June 9, 2015			
authorized thereby, the power to inse	_		
document when ascertained.)	·		

Neil Charles DRING of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom; Lee (NMN) BURROWES of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom; Elaine Alice Marie BAXTER of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom; Madhuri Jayant KHANOLKAR of 70 Biopolis St., Singapore 138547, Singapore; Julien Claude PLOS of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom; Alastair Robert Edward MACGREGOR of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;

Jiten Odhavji DIHORA of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, United States:

Adam Gaszton HORVATH of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom Zerlina Guzdar DUBOIS of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, United States;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/734,151 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

PATENT

REEL: 036088 FRAME: 0928

Signed:	
Neil Charles DRING	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Neil Charles DRIN Statement conscientiously believing it to	(name of witness), declare that I was personally NG duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this o be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Lee (NMN) BURROWES	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Lee (NMN) BURR this Statement conscientiously believing	(name of witness), declare that I was personally OWES duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make g it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and ation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Elaine Alice Marie BAXTER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Elaine Alice Marie BA this Statement conscientiously believing i	(name of witness), declare that I was personally XTER duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and on, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false v.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Madhuri Jayant KHANOLKAR	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Madhuri Jayant KHA make this Statement conscientiously believe	(name of witness), declare that I was personally NOLKAR duly sign and execute the above assignment. ing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and on, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Julien Claude PLOS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Julien Claude PLOS du Statement conscientiously believing it to be tr	(name of witness), declare that I was personally sign and execute the above assignment. I make thing the and knowing that it is of the same force and effect a the knowledge that knowingly making false statement
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Alastair Robert Edward MACGREGOR	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Alastair Robert Edwa assignment. I make this Statement consciention	(name of witness), declare that I was personally rd MACGREGOR duly sign and execute the above ously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly able by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed: John What Day	1) June 2015 Date
Jiten Odhayiy DIHORA	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I,JORGE SUNKEL (name of w did see Jiten Odhavji DIHORA duly sign and exec conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge t be punishable by law.	cute the above assignment. I make this Statemen g that it is of the same force and effect as if made
JORGE SUNKEL	Dog Long
Witness printed name	Witnesse signature
Signed:	
Adam Gaszton HORVATH	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I,	rue and knowing that it is of the same force and
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Attorney Docket Number 13375M Page 6 of 6

Signed:	
Zerlina Guzdar DUBOIS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Zerlina Guzdar DUE Statement conscientiously believing it to	(name of witness), declare that I was personally BOIS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Global_General_Assignment.doc Rev. 10/2012

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the un	dersigned inventor(s) herewith decla	re that I am the sole invento	r/we
	have made certain invention(s), as		
(including industrial designs ar	id utility models), whether claimed	or unclaimed, entitled Art	icles
Providing Long Lasting Fra	igrances, Attorney's Docket No.	13375M and filed in	the
United States	Patent Office as Number	14/734,151	, on
	(I/we grant the hereinafter na		
	o insert the Serial Number and filing		
document when ascertained.)		· •	
Neil Charles DRING of V	Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW,	United Kingdom;	

Neil Charles DRING of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Lee (NMN) BURROWES of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Elaine Alice Marie BAXTER of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Madhuri Jayant KHANOLKAR of 70 Biopolis St., Singapore 138547, Singapore;
Julien Claude PLOS of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Alastair Robert Edward MACGREGOR of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United
Kingdom;

Jiten Odhavji DIHORA of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, United States:

Adam Gaszton HORVATH of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom Zerlina Guzdar DUBOIS of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, United States;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/734,151 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

PATENT

REEL: 036088 FRAME: 0934

Signed:	
Neil Charles DRING	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Neil Charles DRING Statement conscientiously believing it to be	(name of witness), declare that I was personal duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make the true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect with the knowledge that knowingly making false statement.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Lee (NMN) BURROWES	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Lee (NMN) BURROY his Statement conscientiously believing in	(name of witness), declare that I was personally WES duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and on, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false v.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Elaine Alice Marie BAXTER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Elaine Alice Marie B this Statement conscientiously believing	(name of witness), declare that I was personal AXTER duly sign and execute the above assignment. I main it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force aution, and with the knowledge that knowingly making fallow.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Madhuri Jayant KHANOLKAR	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
·	(name of witness), declare that I was personally
present and did see Madhuri Jayant KH/ make this Statement conscientiously belie	ANOLKAR duly sign and execute the above assignment, ving it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and ion, and with the knowledge that knowingly making falso
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Julien Claude PLOS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Julien Claude PLOS du Statement conscientiously believing it to be to	(name of witness), declare that I was personally sign and execute the above assignment. I make the ue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect the knowledge that knowingly making false statemen
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Alastair Robert Edward MACGREGOR	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Alastair Robert Edwar assignment. I make this Statement consciention	_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally d MACGREGOR duly sign and execute the above pusly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the personal or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly able by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Jiten Odhavji DIHORA	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Jiten Odhavji DIHO. Statement conscientiously believing it to	(name of witness), declare that I was personal RA duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make the be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect with the knowledge that knowingly making false statemen
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Adam Gaszton HORVATH	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
y	(name of witness), declare that I was personal
resent and did see Adam Gaszton HOR his Statement conscientiously believing	VATH duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and tion, and with the knowledge that knowingly making fals
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Attorney Docket Number 13375M Page 6 of 6

Signed: Zulia Hudar Dulais
Zerlina Gudar DUBOIS

7/6/2015 Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Global_General_Assignment.doc Rev. 10/2012

> PATENT REEL: 036088 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 07/10/2015